Agenda — Regular Council Meeting
April 28, 2025

Call to Order

Conflict Declaration

Delegation No Delegations
Consent Agenda Approval

Reports:

e CAO report — April 7 — April 25 2025
HDRB meeting — Councillor Martens
Mainline Mutual Aid — Councillor Richardson
Herbert Ferry AGM — Councillor Wanner
Suma Convention reporting
Mayor Reporting

New Business:

e Motion to arrange purchase for new Kubota mower
Bylaw 2025-03 — 2025 Mill rates
Bylaw 2025-04 — borrowing bylaw
Motion to accept the draft financial statements
Committee appointments
Motion to purchase EMR Van

In-Camera (closed meeting):

e Land usage

Adjournment:
e Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, May 12 2025

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:05 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm



