Agenda – Regular Council Meeting April 28, 2025

•	Call to Order		6:00 pm
•	Conflict Declaration	nflict Declaration	
•	Delegation No De	elegations	
•	Consent Agenda Approval Reports:		6:05 pm 6:05 pm
•			
•	 Bylaw 2025-03 – 202 Bylaw 2025-04 – bor Motion to accept the Committee appointm Motion to purchase E 	rowing bylaw draft financial statements ents EMR Van	7:00 pm
•	In-Camera (closed meeting):		
	• Land usage		7:30 pm
•	Adjournment: • Next regular meeting	scheduled for 6:00 pm, May 12 2025	8:00 pm